Case 1:16-cv-04642 Document 1 Filed 06/20/16 Page 2 of 9 

5. This Court has original subject matter jurisdiction with respect to this action 

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1332 as there exists complete diversity of citizenship between Plaintiff 

and Defendants and the amount in controversy exceeds Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000.00), exclusive of interest and costs. 

6. Defendants are each subject to the jurisdiction of this Court pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 

§ 1332 with proper venue pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1391 as both defendants are residents of 

and/or are domiciled in this district and the events giving rise to the claims occurred in this

[...]

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for judgment against Defendants and for the 

following relief: 

A. That judgment be entered against Defendants for special damages, compensatory 

damages, and punitive damages in an amount which shall be shown to be reasonable and just by 

the evidence and in excess of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), exclusive of interests 

and costs; 

B. That all costs of this action be assessed against Defendants, including all 

reasonable attorney's fees, costs and expenses of this action; 

C. That an order of protection in favor of Plaintiff and all associated with her be